
BASE

VETERANS AND RETIRED STARS
1 Mike Trout Angels®
2 Willie Stargell Pittsburgh Pirates®
3 Chris Sale Chicago White Sox®
4 Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®
5 David Price Boston Red Sox®
6 Rafael Palmeiro Baltimore Orioles®
7 Paul Goldschmidt Arizona Diamondbacks®
8 Willie Mays San Francisco Giants®
9 Ian Kinsler Detroit Tigers®

10 George Brett Kansas City Royals®
11 Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
12 Carlos Correa Houston Astros®
13 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
14 Randy Johnson Seattle Mariners™
15 Goose Gossage New York Yankees®
16 Doc Gooden New York Mets®
17 Nolan Arenado Colorado Rockies™
18 Zack Greinke Arizona Diamondbacks®
19 David Peralta Arizona Diamondbacks®
20 Michael Brantley Cleveland Indians®
21 Paul Molitor Milwaukee Brewers™
22 Satchel Paige Cleveland Indians®
23 Yadier Molina St. Louis Cardinals®
24 Sonny Gray Oakland Athletics™
25 Babe Ruth New York Yankees®
26 Felix Hernandez Seattle Mariners™
27 Larry Doby Cleveland Indians®
28 Bo Jackson Kansas City Royals®
29 Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
30 Warren Spahn Boston Braves™
31 Ralph Kiner Pittsburgh Pirates®
32 Dee Gordon Miami Marlins®
33 Wade Davis Kansas City Royals®
34 Trevor Rosenthal St. Louis Cardinals®
35 Adrian Gonzalez Los Angeles Dodgers®
36 Jake Arrieta Chicago Cubs®
37 Tony Pérez Cincinnati Reds®
38 Gerrit Cole Pittsburgh Pirates®
39 Bryce Harper Washington Nationals®
40 Bert Blyleven Minnesota Twins®
41 Xander Bogaerts Boston Red Sox®
42 Bobby Doerr Boston Red Sox®
43 Andrew McCutchen Pittsburgh Pirates®
44 Jose Abreu Chicago White Sox®
45 Phil Rizzuto New York Yankees®
46 Matt Kemp San Diego Padres™
47 Billy Williams Chicago Cubs®
48 David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
49 Ted Williams Boston Red Sox®



50 Sandy Koufax Brooklyn Dodgers™
51 Albert Pujols Angels®
52 Jacob deGrom New York Mets®
53 Anthony Rizzo Chicago Cubs®
54 Jose Bautista Toronto Blue Jays®
55 Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
56 Catfish Hunter New York Yankees®
57 Brooks Robinson Baltimore Orioles®
58 Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
59 Carlos Martinez St. Louis Cardinals®
60 Justin Upton San Diego Padres™
61 Manny Machado Baltimore Orioles®
62 Wade Boggs Boston Red Sox®
63 Eddie Mathews Milwaukee Braves™
64 Adam Jones Baltimore Orioles®
65 Hoyt Wilhelm New York Giants™
66 Rollie Fingers Oakland Athletics™
67 Robin Roberts Philadelphia Phillies®
68 Stan Musial St. Louis Cardinals®
69 Harmon Killebrew Minnesota Twins®
70 Whitey Ford New York Yankees®
71 Chris Archer Tampa Bay Rays™
72 Bob Feller Cleveland Indians®
73 Honus Wagner Pittsburgh Pirates®
74 Josh Donaldson Toronto Blue Jays®
75 Bruce Sutter St. Louis Cardinals®
76 Jim Bunning Philadelphia Phillies®
77 Paul O'Neill New York Yankees®
78 Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
79 Nelson Cruz Seattle Mariners™
80 Dellin Betances New York Yankees®
81 Jim Palmer Baltimore Orioles®
82 Dallas Keuchel Houston Astros®
83 Yoenis Cespedes New York Mets®
84 Max Scherzer Washington Nationals®
85 J.D. Martinez Detroit Tigers®
86 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
87 Matt Carpenter St. Louis Cardinals®
88 Mark Teixeira New York Yankees®
89 Madison Bumgarner San Francisco Giants®
90 Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®

AUTOGRAPH

TRIBUTE AUTOGRAPHS
TA-AD Andre Dawson Chicago Cubs®
TA-ADG Adrian Gonzalez Los Angeles Dodgers®
TA-AG Andres Galarraga Colorado Rockies™
TA-AGO Alex Gordon Kansas City Royals®
TA-AJ Andruw Jones Atlanta Braves™



TA-AN Aaron Nola Philadelphia Phillies®
TA-AW Alex Wood Los Angeles Dodgers®
TA-BC Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
TA-BH Bryce Harper Washington Nationals®
TA-BJ Brian Johnson Boston Red Sox®
TA-BJA Bo Jackson Kansas City Royals®
TA-BL Barry Larkin Cincinnati Reds®
TA-BP Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
TA-BPA Byung-Ho Park Minnesota Twins®
TA-CC Carlos Correa Houston Astros®
TA-CD Carlos Delgado Toronto Blue Jays®
TA-CF Carlton Fisk Chicago White Sox®
TA-CH Cole Hamels Texas Rangers®
TA-CK Corey Kluber Cleveland Indians®
TA-CKE Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
TA-CR Carlos Rodon Chicago White Sox®
TA-CS Corey Seager Los Angeles Dodgers®
TA-DE Dennis Eckersley Oakland Athletics™
TA-DG Dee Gordon Miami Marlins®
TA-DL DJ LeMahieu Colorado Rockies™
TA-DM Don Mattingly New York Yankees®
TA-DP Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
TA-DW David Wright New York Mets®
TA-EM Edgar Martinez Seattle Mariners™
TA-FV Fernando Valenzuela Los Angeles Dodgers®
TA-GR Garrett Richards Angels®
TA-HA Hank Aaron Atlanta Braves™
TA-HO Henry Owens Boston Red Sox®
TA-HOL Hector Olivera Atlanta Braves™
TA-I Ichiro Miami Marlins®
TA-JA Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
TA-JB Jeff Bagwell Houston Astros®
TA-JBE Jose Berrios Minnesota Twins®
TA-JC Jose Canseco Oakland Athletics™
TA-JD Jacob deGrom New York Mets®
TA-JG Juan Gonzalez Texas Rangers®
TA-JGR Jon Gray Colorado Rockies™
TA-JP Joe Panik San Francisco Giants®
TA-JRI Jim Rice Boston Red Sox®
TA-JSM John Smoltz Atlanta Braves™
TA-KB Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®
TA-KG Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
TA-KM Kenta Maeda Los Angeles Dodgers®
TA-KS Kyle Schwarber Chicago Cubs®
TA-KW Kolten Wong St. Louis Cardinals®
TA-LB Lou Brock St. Louis Cardinals®
TA-LS Luis Severino New York Yankees®
TA-MCO Michael Conforto New York Mets®
TA-MM Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
TA-MP Michael Pineda New York Yankees®
TA-MPI Mike Piazza New York Mets®
TA-MSA Miguel Sano Minnesota Twins®



TA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
TA-NR Nolan Ryan Houston Astros®
TA-NS Noah Syndergaard New York Mets®
TA-OS Ozzie Smith St. Louis Cardinals®
TA-PM Paul Molitor Minnesota Twins®
TA-PO Paul O'Neill New York Yankees®
TA-RB Ryan Braun Milwaukee Brewers™
TA-RJ Reggie Jackson Oakland Athletics™
TA-RM Raul Mondesi Kansas City Royals®
TA-RS Robert Stephenson Cincinnati Reds®
TA-SC Steve Carlton Philadelphia Phillies®
TA-SG Sonny Gray Oakland Athletics™
TA-SPI Stephen Piscotty St. Louis Cardinals®
TA-TT Troy Tulowitzki Toronto Blue Jays®
TA-TTU Trea Turner Washington Nationals®

FOUNDATIONS OF GREATNESS
THEN-AK Al Kaline Detroit Tigers®
THEN-AR Anthony Rizzo San Diego Padres™
THEN-BL Barry Larkin Cincinnati Reds®
THEN-BP Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
THEN-CB Craig Biggio Houston Astros®
THEN-CJ Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
THEN-CR Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
THEN-CS Chris Sale Chicago White Sox®
THEN-DM Don Mattingly New York Yankees®
THEN-DO David Ortiz Minnesota Twins®
THEN-FT Frank Thomas Chicago White Sox®
THEN-GM Greg Maddux Chicago Cubs®
THEN-I Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
THEN-JB Jeff Bagwell Houston Astros®
THEN-JBE Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
THEN-JP Joc Pederson Los Angeles Dodgers®
THEN-JS James Shields Tampa Bay Devil Rays™
THEN-MT Mark Teixeira Texas Rangers®
THEN-NG Nomar Garciaparra Boston Red Sox®
THEN-OV Omar Vizquel Seattle Mariners™
THEN-PM Paul Molitor Milwaukee Brewers™
THEN-RA Roberto Alomar Toronto Blue Jays®
THEN-RH Rickey Henderson Oakland Athletics™
THEN-RJ Randy Johnson Seattle Mariners™
THEN-RP Rafael Palmeiro Chicago Cubs®
THEN-RS Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
THEN-RY Robin Yount Milwaukee Brewers™
THEN-TG Tom Glavine Atlanta Braves™
THEN-VG Vladimir Guerrero Montréal Expos™
THEN-WB Wade Boggs Boston Red Sox®

RIGHTFUL RECOGNITION
NOW-AK Al Kaline Detroit Tigers®
NOW-AR Anthony Rizzo Chicago Cubs®
NOW-BL Barry Larkin Cincinnati Reds®



NOW-BP Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
NOW-CB Craig Biggio Houston Astros®
NOW-CJ Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
NOW-CR Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
NOW-CS Chris Sale Chicago White Sox®
NOW-DM Don Mattingly New York Yankees®
NOW-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
NOW-FT Frank Thomas Chicago White Sox®
NOW-GM Greg Maddux Atlanta Braves™
NOW-I Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
NOW-JB Jeff Bagwell Houston Astros®
NOW-JBE Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
NOW-JP Joc Pederson Los Angeles Dodgers®
NOW-JS James Shields Kansas City Royals®
NOW-MT Mark Teixeira New York Yankees®
NOW-NG Nomar Garciaparra Boston Red Sox®
NOW-OV Omar Vizquel Cleveland Indians®
NOW-PM Paul Molitor Minnesota Twins®
NOW-RA Roberto Alomar Cleveland Indians®
NOW-RH Rickey Henderson Oakland Athletics™
NOW-RJ Randy Johnson Arizona Diamondbacks®
NOW-RP Rafael Palmeiro Texas Rangers®
NOW-RS Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
NOW-RY Robin Yount Milwaukee Brewers™
NOW-TG Tom Glavine Atlanta Braves™
NOW-VG Vladimir Guerrero Angels®
NOW-WB Wade Boggs Tampa Bay Devil Rays™

TRIBUTE TANDEMS BOOK CARDS
TT-AB Jose Altuve Houston Astros®

Craig Biggio Houston Astros®
TT-BS Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®

Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
TT-JR Frank Robinson Baltimore Orioles®

Adam Jones Baltimore Orioles®
TT-PB Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®

Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
TT-SJ Randy Johnson Seattle Mariners™

Chris Sale Chicago White Sox®
TT-TA Hank Aaron Atlanta Braves™

Mike Trout Angels®
TT-TM Mark Teixeira New York Yankees®

Don Mattingly New York Yankees®

AGELESS ACCOLADES
AA-BL Barry Larkin Cincinnati Reds®
AA-BP Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
AA-CJ Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
AA-CK Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
AA-CR Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
AA-DE Dennis Eckersley Oakland Athletics™
AA-DM Don Mattingly New York Yankees®



AA-DMU Dale Murphy Atlanta Braves™
AA-DP Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
AA-FR Frank Robinson Cincinnati Reds®
AA-FT Frank Thomas Chicago White Sox®
AA-I Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
AA-JB Johnny Bench Cincinnati Reds®
AA-JC Jose Canseco Oakland Athletics™
AA-JG Juan Gonzalez Texas Rangers®
AA-JR Jim Rice Boston Red Sox®
AA-KG Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
AA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
AA-RB Ryan Braun Milwaukee Brewers™
AA-RH Rickey Henderson Oakland Athletics™
AA-RJ Reggie Jackson Oakland Athletics™
AA-RY Robin Yount Milwaukee Brewers™
AA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Angels®

TRIPLE CROWN MEMORIES
TC-FR1 Frank Robinson Baltimore Orioles®
TC-FR2 Frank Robinson Baltimore Orioles®
TC-FR3 Frank Robinson Baltimore Orioles®
TC-SK1 Sandy Koufax Los Angeles Dodgers®
TC-SK2 Sandy Koufax Los Angeles Dodgers®
TC-SK3 Sandy Koufax Los Angeles Dodgers®

AUTOGRAPH RELIC

CUTS FROM THE CLOTH
CFC-AG Adrian Gonzalez Los Angeles Dodgers®
CFC-CB Craig Biggio Houston Astros®
CFC-CR Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
CFC-FF Freddie Freeman Atlanta Braves™
CFC-FT Frank Thomas Chicago White Sox®
CFC-JA Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
CFC-JS John Smoltz Atlanta Braves™
CFC-KB Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®
CFC-MM Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
CFC-OS Ozzie Smith St. Louis Cardinals®
CFC-RC Robinson Cano Seattle Mariners™

MILESTONE RELICS BLACK JUMBO AUTOGRAPH
MR-CC Carlos Correa Houston Astros®
MR-CK Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
MR-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
MR-KBR Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®
MR-MM Manny Machado Baltimore Orioles®
MR-MSA Miguel Sano Minnesota Twins®
MR-MTR Mike Trout Angels®
MR-RC Robinson Cano Seattle Mariners™



RELIC

TRIBUTE RELICS
TR-AJ Adam Jones Baltimore Orioles®
TR-AM Andrew McCutchen Pittsburgh Pirates®
TR-AMI Andrew Miller New York Yankees®
TR-AP Albert Pujols Angels®
TR-AW Adam Wainwright St. Louis Cardinals®
TR-BP Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
TR-CA Chris Archer Tampa Bay Rays™
TR-CB Craig Biggio Houston Astros®
TR-CK Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
TR-CKL Corey Kluber Cleveland Indians®
TR-CR Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
TR-CS Chris Sale Chicago White Sox®
TR-DG Dee Gordon Miami Marlins®
TR-EM Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
TR-FH Felix Hernandez Seattle Mariners™
TR-FM Fred McGriff Atlanta Braves™
TR-GC Gerrit Cole Pittsburgh Pirates®
TR-GM Greg Maddux Atlanta Braves™
TR-I Ichiro Miami Marlins®
TR-JB Jeff Bagwell Houston Astros®
TR-JD Jacob deGrom New York Mets®
TR-JE Jacoby Ellsbury New York Yankees®
TR-JG Juan Gonzalez Texas Rangers®
TR-JM Juan Marichal San Francisco Giants®
TR-JP Jim Palmer Baltimore Orioles®
TR-JS John Smoltz Atlanta Braves™
TR-KB Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®
TR-KG Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
TR-KS Kyle Schwarber Chicago Cubs®
TR-MB Madison Bumgarner San Francisco Giants®
TR-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
TR-MH Matt Harvey New York Mets®
TR-MM Manny Machado Baltimore Orioles®
TR-MMC Mark McGwire Oakland Athletics™
TR-MP Mike Piazza New York Mets®
TR-MS Max Scherzer Washington Nationals®
TR-MT Mike Trout Angels®
TR-NA Nolan Arenado Colorado Rockies™
TR-NR Nolan Ryan Houston Astros®
TR-PF Prince Fielder Texas Rangers®
TR-PG Paul Goldschmidt Arizona Diamondbacks®
TR-RB Ryan Braun Milwaukee Brewers™
TR-RC Rod Carew California Angels™
TR-RCA Robinson Cano Seattle Mariners™
TR-RJ Randy Johnson Seattle Mariners™
TR-RJA Reggie Jackson Oakland Athletics™
TR-SG Sonny Gray Oakland Athletics™
TR-SM Starling Marte Pittsburgh Pirates®



TR-TD Todd Frazier Cincinnati Reds®
TR-TW Ted Williams Boston Red Sox®
TR-YD Yu Darvish Texas Rangers®
TR-YP Yasiel Puig Los Angeles Dodgers®
TR-ZG Zack Greinke Los Angeles Dodgers®

STAMP OF APPROVAL
SOA-AC Aroldis Chapman Cincinnati Reds®
SOA-AE Alcides Escobar Kansas City Royals®
SOA-AW Adam Wainwright St. Louis Cardinals®
SOA-BH Billy Hamilton Cincinnati Reds®
SOA-CA Chris Archer Tampa Bay Rays™
SOA-CK Corey Kluber Cleveland Indians®
SOA-CM Carlos Martinez St. Louis Cardinals®
SOA-CS Corey Seager Los Angeles Dodgers®
SOA-DP Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
SOA-EG Evan Gattis Houston Astros®
SOA-EL Evan Longoria Tampa Bay Rays™
SOA-GP Gregory Polanco Pittsburgh Pirates®
SOA-JA Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
SOA-JB Jose Bautista Toronto Blue Jays®
SOA-JE Jacoby Ellsbury New York Yankees®
SOA-JHK Jung Ho Kang Pittsburgh Pirates®
SOA-JP Joc Pederson Los Angeles Dodgers®
SOA-JZ Jordan Zimmermann Washington Nationals®
SOA-KJ Kenley Jansen Los Angeles Dodgers®
SOA-KS Kyle Schwarber Chicago Cubs®
SOA-KSE Kyle Seager Seattle Mariners™
SOA-MB Mookie Betts Boston Red Sox®
SOA-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
SOA-MCO Michael Conforto New York Mets®
SOA-MT Michael Taylor Washington Nationals®
SOA-MTR Mike Trout Angels®
SOA-NA Nolan Arenado Colorado Rockies™
SOA-NS Noah Syndergaard New York Mets®
SOA-SM Starling Marte Pittsburgh Pirates®
SOA-SP Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
SOA-YC Yoenis Cespedes New York Mets®
SOA-YD Yu Darvish Texas Rangers®

PRIME PATCHES
PP-AM Andrew McCutchen Pittsburgh Pirates®
PP-BH Bryce Harper Washington Nationals®
PP-BP Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
PP-CB Craig Biggio Houston Astros®
PP-CJ Chipper Jones Atlanta Braves™
PP-CK Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
PP-DG Doc Gooden New York Mets®
PP-EM Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
PP-FH Felix Hernandez Seattle Mariners™
PP-FT Frank Thomas Chicago White Sox®
PP-GM Greg Maddux Atlanta Braves™



PP-I Ichiro Miami Marlins®
PP-JA Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
PP-JB Jose Bautista Toronto Blue Jays®
PP-JM Juan Marichal San Francisco Giants®
PP-JP Jim Palmer Baltimore Orioles®
PP-JS John Smoltz Atlanta Braves™
PP-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
PP-KB Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®
PP-KGJ Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
PP-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
PP-MM Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
PP-MP Mike Piazza New York Mets®
PP-MT Mike Trout Angels®
PP-NR Nolan Ryan Houston Astros®
PP-RJ Randy Johnson Seattle Mariners™
PP-RJA Reggie Jackson Oakland Athletics™
PP-WB Wade Boggs Tampa Bay Devil Rays™
PP-WS Warren Spahn Milwaukee Braves™
PP-ZG Zack Greinke Los Angeles Dodgers®

MILESTONE RELICS
MR-AB Adrian Beltre Texas Rangers®
MR-BB Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
MR-CC Carlos Correa Houston Astros®
MR-CKE Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
MR-CSE Corey Seager Los Angeles Dodgers®
MR-DM Daisuke Matsuzaka Boston Red Sox®
MR-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
MR-EH Eric Hosmer Kansas City Royals®
MR-GC Gerrit Cole Pittsburgh Pirates®
MR-HO Hector Olivera Atlanta Braves™
MR-HP Hunter Pence Houston Astros®
MR-KBR Kris Bryant Chicago Cubs®
MR-MIT Mike Trout Angels®
MR-MM Manny Machado Baltimore Orioles®
MR-MSA Miguel Sano Minnesota Twins®
MR-MT Mark Teixeira Texas Rangers®
MR-MTR Mike Trout Angels®
MR-RC Robinson Cano Seattle Mariners™
MR-RH Ryan Howard Philadelphia Phillies®
MR-TF Todd Frazier Cincinnati Reds®
MR-TT Trea Turner Washington Nationals®
MR-YD Yu Darvish Texas Rangers®
MR-YM Yadier Molina St. Louis Cardinals®
MR-YT Yasmany Tomas Arizona Diamondbacks®

INSERT

2016 ROOKIES
16R-1 Blake Snell Tampa Bay Rays™ ROOKIE



16R-2 Corey Seager Los Angeles Dodgers® ROOKIE
16R-3 Miguel Sano Minnesota Twins® ROOKIE
16R-4 Kyle Schwarber Chicago Cubs® ROOKIE
16R-5 Trevor Story Colorado Rockies™ ROOKIE
16R-6 Luis Severino New York Yankees® ROOKIE
16R-7 Aaron Nola Philadelphia Phillies® ROOKIE
16R-8 Stephen Piscotty St. Louis Cardinals® ROOKIE
16R-9 Michael Conforto New York Mets® ROOKIE
16R-10 Kenta Maeda Los Angeles Dodgers® ROOKIE


